Oct-02-06 05:18pm Fr	om-HBS&R
----------------------	----------

1978-341-0136

T-535 P.02/06 F-964

<b>RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET</b>
PATENTS ONLY

PATEN	<b>TS ONLY</b> Docket No.: 3148.1000-003
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s).	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> </ol>
ETHAN GIVONI /09-23-2006	Name ACCORDSQA, INC.
NAOMI RAVITZ /09-16-2006 ZIV RAVITZ /09-16-2006	laternal Address
THANG QUOC NGUYEN /09-01-2006	
THIEU NGUYEN       /09-01-2006         Addational name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       ] Yes [X] No	Street Address 15 DOESKIN DRIVE
3. Nature of conveyance	
[X] Assignment     [] Merger         Security Agreement     [] Change of Name	City: FRAMINGHAM
· · · · · · ·	State. MASSACHUSETTS
[] Other	Country: U.S.A. 2ip 01701-3067
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4 Application number(3) or patent number(8).	[ ] This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
11/448,150	
Additional numbers a	atached? []Yes [X]No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name. MARY LOU WAKIMURA, ESQ.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	[ ] Enclosed
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	[X] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380
Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133 [] Previously submitted - Doc 1D No. []	
City: CONCORD State. MA ZIP. 01742-9133	[X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380
Phone No <u>978-341-0036</u> Fax No <u>978-341-0136</u>	Do not affach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via facsimile.
Email Address: MARYLOU.WAKIMURA@HBSR.COM	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail
8. MARY LOU WAKIMURA MARAN	on holin worlds
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Turni uurahaa af agaan (meladian ang	er sheet, attachments, and documents [5]
totat number of pages including cov	er meer, minerittette, min oor uttertte [2]

## PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0268

Docket No. 3148.1000-003

<u>Joint</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ethan Givoni, Naomi Ravitz, Ziv Ravitz, Thang Quoc Nguyen and Thieu Nguyen, have invented a certain improvement in Automated Software Testing and Validation System described in an application for Patent,

- [] the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
- [] is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
- [X] the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/448,150, filed June 6, 2006;
- the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [1], filed [1], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. [1]];
- [] which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, AccordSQA, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 15 Doeskin Drive, Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-3067 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

> PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0269

. . \_ \_ \_ = = -2-

Docket No. 3148.1000-003

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below

inventor's Signature: The	no brani
1	Ethan Givoni
Commonwealth	
of Massachuseus	
County of Middlesex	
On this $23^{-d}$ day of $5 \in PT_{4}$ notary public, personally appeared Ethan	EM BER, 2006, before me, the undersigned Givoni,
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory of DRIVERS	evidence of identification, which was
	n the foregoing instrument in my presence, and oing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	CRERT TEZZANO (print name)
My G	Commission expires <u>03 / /3 / 20/3</u>

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0270

-3-

Docket No. 3148.1000-0
Inventor's Signature: Of the Naomi Albert RAVIT2 N.L Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> Acro Lork County of kings
On this <u>16</u> day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>06</u> , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Naomi Albert, $\mu$ and $\mu$ personally known to me, or $\mu$ proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was $\underline{Tsraeli}$ $\underline{passpert} = \underline{T950795}$
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. <b>CARLENE R JACOB</b> (Stotery, Public - State of New York No. 01VA6078925 Qualified in Kings County 23 y Commission Expires August 12, 20/0 My Commission expires <u>8 / 12 / 20</u> to
Inventor's Signature:
$\frac{84a4a}{\text{Commonwealth}} = \frac{2iv \text{ Ravitz}}{2iv \text{ Ravitz}}$ Commonwealth of <u>Massachusetts</u> <u>New York</u> County of <u>king</u> On this <u>16</u> day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>66</u> , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <b>Ziv Ravitz</b> , personally known to me, or
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>Jorael</u> <u>Passport</u> <u>Jorael</u>
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed. (SEAGARLENE FI JACOB Notary Public - State of New York No. 01VA6078925 Qualified in Kings County y Commission Expires August 12, 2010 My Commission expires <u>08/12/2010</u>

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0271 -4-

Docket No. 3148.1000-003

Inventor's Signature: / houg Al quyun
State       /Thang/Quoc Nguyen         State       ofCalifornia         County of       074MCl         On this       day of % DUM beam, 2006., before me, the undersigned
notary public, personally appeared Thang Quoc Nguyen,
personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged that he ber signed the foregoing instrument as his her free act and deed.
(SEAL) THAN NGUYEN COUNT of Second Notary Public Count of Second ORANGE COUNTY Notary Public Count of Second ORANGE COUNTY Notary Public Count of Second ORANGE COUNTY Notary Public Count of Second ORANGE COUNTY Notary Public ORANGE COUNTY NOTARY
Inventor's Signature: <u>Hieungun</u> State
of <u>California</u> County of <u>Manual</u>
On this day of, 20_00, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Thieu Nguyen,
personally known to me, or
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and
acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
COMMA #1550287 Notary Public California GRANGE COUNTY Hy Connu. Exp. Mar 3, 2009 My Commission expires 03/03/2009

ed Deskup, ODMA/MHODMA/HDSR05;Manage,656752.1

## PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0272

**RECORDED: 10/02/2006** 

.